GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4813
ANSWERED ON:24.08.2000

DIVERSION OF TRAIN ROUTE
P.D. ELANGOVAN

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government have received any request from Tamil Nadu to divert the trains between Bangalore and Southern Tamil Nadu vice versa through Dharmapuri and Hosur instead of the present route of Jolarpet and Bangarupet;

(b) if so, the details thereof, and

(c) the steps taken by the Government in this regard ?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRIDIGVIJAY SINGH)
(@) & (b) : Yes, Sir. Some representations including one form Shri P.D. Elangovan, Hon'ble M.P. have been received in this regard.

(c): There is no proposal at present to divert additional trains via Dharmapuri and Hosur.
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